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County of Alameda, General Services Agency – Purchasing

RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Bidders Conference Attendees List
to

RFP No. 902024
for

<Microfilm Processing Services

Networking/Bidders Conference Held September 22, 2021
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFP Bidders Conference Attendees List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFP Bidders Conference Attendees List will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at Alameda County Current Contracting Opportunities.


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following participants attended the Bidders Conference:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	Image One
	Chris Kallenberger
	Phone: 904-315-1958

	
	
	
	E-Mail: ChrisK@image-1.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 

	2. 
	Image Express
	Terry Bradt
	Phone: 800-711-3975

	
	
	
	E-Mail: tbradt@imageexpressinc.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 


VENDOR BID LIST 
RFP No. 902024 – <Microfilm Processing Services
This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program. 
This Attendee List is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor bid list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	902024 Vendor List

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Contact Phone
	Address
	City
	State
	Email

	  Admail-Express, Inc.
	Brian Schott
	( 510 ) 477-6240
	31640 Hayman Street
	HAYWARD
	CA
	brian.schott@admail.com

	  AEKO Consulting
	Gboyega Aladegbami
	( 510 ) 763-2356
	1939 Harrison Street, Suite 925
	OAKLAND
	CA
	gboyega@aeko.com

	  Alaco Engineering
	Lawrence Johmann
	( 510 ) 200-8414
	612 B Street
	HAYWARD
	CA
	larry@alaco.us

	  Alcor Solutions Inc.
	Monisha Singh
	( 408 ) 393-6340
	2101 Montese Ct
	ALAMEDA
	CA
	monisha@alcortech.com

	  Analytics Ark Consulting
	munish arora
	( 510 ) 304-2119
	4151 Tamayo STreet
	FREMONT
	CA
	munish@analyticsark.com

	  Aurostar Corporation
	Vasudeva Kamath
	( 510 ) 249-9422
	46560 Fremont Blvd., Unit 201
	FREMONT
	CA
	vasudeva@aurostar.net

	  B & B Copy Express, Inc.
	Ma. Bernarditta Ferriols
	( 510 ) 835-9700
	1814 Franklin Street, #810
	OAKLAND
	CA
	beth@bbcopyexpress.com

	BMI Imaging Systems
	Gordon Shiozaki
	(408) 736-7444 x212
	1115 E. Arques Avenue 
	Sunnyvale
	CA
	gshiozaki@bmiimaging.com

	  Brian Fulfrost
	Brian Fulfrost
	( 831 ) 566-7686
	56 Rio Vista Avenue
	OAKLAND
	CA
	bfaconsult@gmail.com

	  Business Recovery Services, Inc. DBA Bank UP
	Michael Santimauro
	( 510 ) 522-9714
	1301 Marina Village Parkway, Ste. 250
	ALAMEDA
	CA
	msantimauro@bank-up.com

	  Busse Design USA, Inc
	Joy Busse
	( 510 ) 596-9422
	4053 Harlan St., Suite 101
	EMERYVILLE
	CA
	joy@bussedesign.com

	  CEFERTS LLC
	John Joseph
	( 510 ) 403-5251
	38698 Moore Drive
	FREMONT
	CA
	johnjk@ceferts.com

	  Chaves & Associates
	Arlene Chaves
	( 510 ) 268-6900
	289 Park Street
	SAN LEANDRO
	CA
	arlene@chaves-associates.com

	  Cordoba Corporation
	Randall Martinez
	( 510 ) 208-0200
	500 12th Street, Suite 330
	OAKLAND
	CA
	rmartinez@cordobacorp.com

	  CrestPoint Solutions Inc
	Fabomi Ojuola
	( 925 ) 828-6005
	5994 W. Las Positas Blvd, #223
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	fojuola@crestpt.com

	Datafile
	Andrew Thomas 
	(614) 885-9050
	60 Grace Drive 
	Powell
	OH
	andy@datafile-corp.com

	Denevi
	Michael Denevi
	(800) 447-4469
	21091 Foothill Boulevard
	Hayward
	CA
	michael@denevi.com

	  DBE Goodfaith Inc.
	Todd Christner
	( 510 ) 402-4981
	PO Box 521
	NEWARK
	CA
	info@dbegoodfaith.com

	  Definitive Networks, Inc.
	Ryan Lecomte
	( 925 ) 271-0634
	4309 Hacienda Drive, Suite170
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	rlecomte@dni.net

	  Denali Data Systems
	Stacey Blaney
	( 925 ) 462-5011
	1063-A Serpentine Lane
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	stacey@denalidatasystems.com

	  Development Services/granthelper
	Marie Beichert
	( 415 ) 686-6239
	1201 Pine St., #155
	OAKLAND
	CA
	marie@granthelper.com

	  Digital 720 2nd, LLC
	Ryan Gummow
	( 415 ) 738-6500
	720 2nd Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	rgummow@digitalrealty.com

	  EAM Imaging Services, Inc.
	Roderick Ray
	( 510 ) 427-6799
	34325 Portia Terrace
	FREMONT
	CA
	sales@eamimaging.com

	  EAM Imaging Services, Inc.
	Roderick Ray
	( 510 ) 427-6799
	34325 Portia Terrace
	FREMONT
	CA
	roderick.ray@eamimaging.com

	  East Bay Blue Print & Supply Co.
	Grace Von Querner
	( 510 ) 261-2990
	1745 14th Ave
	OAKLAND
	CA
	ebbp@eastbayblueprint.com

	  E-Base Technologies, Inc.
	Sunita Karki
	( 510 ) 790-2547
	39159 Paseo Padre Pkwy, Suite 206
	FREMONT
	CA
	sunita@ebasetek.com

	  eCIFM Solutions, Inc.
	Vimal Uberoi
	( 925 ) 556-3450
	7950 Dublin Blvd, Ste 107
	DUBLIN
	CA
	vimal@ecifm.com

	  Ecowang
	Jeanny Wang
	( 510 ) 848-8747
	1382 E 31st Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	ecojeanny@yahoo.com

	  Empower Minds, LLC.
	Suzanne Ravera
	( 925 ) 784-9659
	1141 Catalina Drive, #159
	LIVERMORE
	CA
	suzanne@empowerminds.com

	  eRecordsUSA
	Pankaj Sharma
	( 510 ) 900-8800
	46520 Fremont Blvd., Suite 602
	FREMONT
	CA
	info@eRecordsUSA.com

	  ExperExchange, Inc.
	Carole Sarmento
	( 510 ) 623-7071
	46751 Fremont Blvd
	FREMONT
	CA
	carole@experexchange.com

	  Greenlight Payments Inc
	Hares Nayabkhil
	( 510 ) 415-6119
	2464 Armstrong Street
	LIVERMORE
	CA
	hares@greenlightpayments.com

	  GRM Information Mgmt Services
	Jay Crider
	( 800 ) 932-3006
	41099 Boyce Road
	FREMONT
	CA
	jcrider@grmdocument.com

	  HR Management Corp., Inc.
	Clarence Hunt
	( 510 ) 267-0575
	462 Elwood Avenue, Suite 9
	OAKLAND
	CA
	cahuntjr@sbcglobal.net

	HOV Services
	Brad Riba
	(949) 278-1839
	13850 Cerritos Corporate Drive
	Cerritos
	CA
	brad.riba@hovservices.com

	HOV Services Inc., an Exela Technologies Company
	John Lancaster 
	309-825-1991
	 
	 
	 
	john.lancaster@exelatech.com

	Image Express
	Terry Bradt
	800-711-3975
	 
	 
	 
	tbradt@imageexpressinc.com

	Image One
	Chris Kallenberger
	904-315-1958
	 
	 
	 
	ChrisK@image-1.com

	  ImagingTek, Inc.
	Phuong M. Du
	( 510 ) 623-1981
	43286 Christy Street
	FREMONT
	CA
	phuong.du@imagingtek.com

	  Infinet Connections
	Cecilia Lew
	( 510 ) 887-6868
	2493 Industrial Pkwy W
	HAYWARD
	CA
	Cecilia@leware.com

	  infobond
	william yragui
	( 510 ) 490-9522
	877 corporate way
	FREMONT
	CA
	wyragui@infobond.com

	  Inter-City Services Inc
	Mansour Id-Deen
	( 510 ) 655-3552
	3269 Adeline Street
	BERKELEY
	CA
	middeen@hotmail.com

	  John Eric Henry DBA Strategic EMS Consulting
	John Eric Henry
	( 510 ) 654-2195
	101 Broadway, #305
	OAKLAND
	CA
	johneric.semsc@gmail.com

	  Kenney Sales
	Jim Kenney
	( 925 ) 817-1394
	3056 Badger Drive
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	jimkenney3@sbcglobal.net

	  Lanlogic Inc
	Wilma Smith
	( 925 ) 273-2307
	248 Rickenbacker Circle
	LIVERMORE
	CA
	wilma@lanlogic.com

	  LBA Networking Inc.
	Leo Bletnitsky
	( 510 ) 251-2200
	1633 Broadway, 3rd. Floor
	OAKLAND
	CA
	leob@LBAnetwork.com

	  M&M Docx
	MASOUD HAMIDI
	( 510 ) 677-5431
	1728 Ruus ln
	HAYWARD
	CA
	mfhamidi@gmail.com

	  Maxut, Inc.
	Martin Ajayi-Obe
	( 510 ) 834-4773
	77 8th Street, #100
	OAKLAND
	CA
	martinao@maxut.com

	  Millennium Franchise Group LLC dba Hacking Solutions
	Tony Beaman
	( 510 ) 454-9955
	3316 Laguna Way
	OAKLAND
	CA
	tbeaman@hackingsolutions.com

	  MTI Group
	Amir Awan
	( 510 ) 440-1200
	4516 Enterprise Street
	FREMONT
	CA
	amir@mtigroupcorp.com

	MCO
	Mike McCluskey
	(951) 898-2800
	529 W. Rincon Street
	Corona
	CA
	mike@mco-image.com

	NMT Corporation
	Scott Pechacek
	(608) 781-0850 x107
	2004 Kramer Street 
	La Crosse
	WI
	scott.pechacek@nmt.com

	  National Council on Crime and Delinquency
	Amy Fry
	( 800 ) 306-6223
	520 3rd Street, Suite 101
	OAKLAND
	CA
	afry@nccdglobal.org

	  On Point Document Outsourcing
	Kerwin Chun
	( 510 ) 587-7391
	1939 Harrison Street, Suite 700
	OAKLAND
	CA
	OPDO@sbcglobal.net

	  OutsourceIt, Inc.
	Jeff Lowenstein
	( 510 ) 781-5138
	25954 Eden Landing Road
	HAYWARD
	CA
	jeff.lowenstein@outsourceitinc.com

	  PC Source
	Hamid Majidy
	( 510 ) 814-0204
	215 Cheswick Court
	ALAMEDA
	CA
	hamid@pcsourcenet.com

	  PDI Solutions
	Gwen Young
	( 510 ) 569-9051
	6933 Simson Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	pdisolutions@hotmailcom

	PFA
	Jim Harper
	(619) 224-0124
	9980 Glenoaks
	Sun Valley
	CA
	jharper@pfainc.com

	  Peak IP Solutions, LLC
	Douglas Renner
	( 925 ) 337-8650
	4683 Chabot Dr., Ste 380
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	drenner@peakipsolutions.com

	  PlanetMagpie
	Doreyne Douglas
	( 408 ) 341-8770
	2762 Bayview Drive
	FREMONT
	CA
	doreyne.douglas@planetmagpie.com

	  QES Computers Inc
	Lawrence Ling
	( 925 ) 463-8100
	5321 Hopyard Road, Suite J
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	LAWRENCE@QESCORP.COM

	  QUiVX eDiscovery & Document Solutions
	Andrew Elgazzar
	( 510 ) 550-4444
	449 15th Street, Suite 102
	OAKLAND
	CA
	Andy@quivx.com

	Raycom Data Technologies
	Ayaz Pandhiani
	(310) 322-5113
	1320 E. Imperial Avenue 
	El Segundo
	CA
	ayaz@raycomdtech.com

	  Ramsell Corporation
	Shirley Tong
	( 510 ) 587-2600
	200 Webster Street, Suite 300
	OAKLAND
	CA
	stong@ramsellcorp.com

	  rayjeter
	Ray Jeter
	( 415 ) 866-9050
	323 Monte Vista Ave # 311
	OAKLAND
	CA
	ray.jeter@gmail.com

	  Record Preservation & Managemt
	Alexandra McIntyre
	( 510 ) 436-7888
	414 Lesser St.
	OAKLAND
	CA
	alex@rpmco.biz

	  Reiswig Davis & Dalton, Inc.
	Vickie Sailors
	( 510 ) 881-4945
	1260 A Street, #110
	HAYWARD
	CA
	cvvic@aol.com

	  Rks Marketing Resources
	Richard Stieg
	( 925 ) 417-7040
	1228 Quarry Lane, Suite A
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	rich@rksmarketing.com

	  RSPEED, Inc.
	Todd Beakey
	( 925 ) 803-4690
	7020 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 142
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	tbeakey@rspeedinc.com

	  S3CC IT Consulting
	Steve Strickland
	( 925 ) 989-6523
	4425 Brannigan Street
	DUBLIN
	CA
	steve@s3cc.net

	  SCI Consulting Group
	John Bliss
	( 707 ) 208-0940
	5654 Margarido Drive
	OAKLAND
	CA
	john.bliss@sci-cg.com

	Seven Outsource
	Christina Miller
	(315) 308-7852
	 
	 
	 
	christina@sevenoutsource.com

	  Social Dynamism LLC
	Walter Wallace
	( 909 ) 746-6721
	425 28th Street, #201A
	OAKLAND
	CA
	walter.christopher.wallace@gmail.com

	  Solix Technologies, Inc
	Rob Stevens
	( 408 ) 593-6408
	4701 Patrick Henry, Dr., Bldg 20, Santa Clara, CA
	ALAMEDA
	CA
	RFPresponse@solix.com

	  STS International Inc.
	Kishore Jha
	( 925 ) 479-7800
	5601 Arnold Road, Suite 102
	DUBLIN
	CA
	kjha@stsii.net

	  Synergy Bussiness Innovation & Solutions, Inc.
	Sarkar Samidip
	( 703 ) 861-0368
	39899 Balentine Drive, Suite 200
	NEWARK
	CA
	contracts@synergybis.com

	  Techordia LLC
	Wilson Lee
	( 510 ) 779-3060
	1900 North Loop Road
	ALAMEDA
	CA
	wilson.lee@techordia.com

	  TechTu Business Solutions Inc
	Gopi Chavali
	( 925 ) 468-4174
	4900 Hopyard Rd, Suite 100, Office No. 40
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	gchavali@techtu.com

	  TonerImaging
	Priya Thakkar
	( 925 ) 394-0077
	4555 Las Positas Road, Suite A
	LIVERMORE
	CA
	priya@tonerimaging.com

	TonerImagine
	Savan Thakkar
	(925) 394-0077
	2021 Las Positas Court #147
	Livermore
	CA
	savan@tonerimaging.com

	  Top Page Inc
	Frank Gabrielli
	( 510 ) 471-6366
	3101 Whipple Rd # 28-29
	UNION CITY
	CA
	frank@granitedigital.com

	  Tradefront
	ZAFAR MAHMOOD
	( 510 ) 386-1777
	120 SHERIDAN ROAD
	OAKLAND
	CA
	contact@tradefront.com

	  Vanessa Stevens
	Vanessa Stevens
	( 510 ) 708-8664
	160 Frisbie Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	vanessachere@hotmail.com

	  W & S Solutions LLC
	Jia Hao Wu
	( 925 ) 380-1320
	6701 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 250, Office #234
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	jiahao.wu@wssolutions.us

	  Website Design Group
	Mark Stockwell
	( 925 ) 262-3810
	1815 Clemens Rd
	OAKLAND
	CA
	markrobertstockwell@gmail.com

	  Western Integrated Systems
	James Hughes
	( 415 ) 989-1777
	3657 Grand Avenue
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jim.hughes@westint.com

	  Winning Strategies LLC
	Cynthia Mackey
	( 510 ) 835-3334
	395 Bellevue Avenue
	OAKLAND
	CA
	cmackey@winningstrategies.com

	  Wood Tech, Inc.
	Herbert Vega
	( 510 ) 534-4930
	4611 Malat Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	herb@woodtechonline.com

	  Xantrion Inc
	Anne Bisagno
	( 510 ) 272-4701
	651 Thomas L Berkeley Way
	OAKLAND
	CA
	abisagno@xantrion.com

	  ZDEVCO LLC
	Taso Zografos
	( 415 ) 215-6113
	10 Burma Road
	OAKLAND
	CA
	tasozografos@zdevco.com
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